

Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship Application

Lisa was a loved and respected paramedic and EMS instructor in Muskegon for 20 years. Her love for Muskegon was obvious in her service. Lisa supported Muskegon Guns and Hoses from the very first puck drop.

In October of 2019, Lisa passed away after a long battle with an autoimmune disease. We will always miss our friend, but she would want us to continue to help others.

Muskegon Guns and Hoses has established this scholarship in Lisa's name. The scholarship will go to a recipient/s that are passionate for helping others.



Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship Application Rules:

- 1. A Scholarship Committee of at least five members will be appointed by the President and Vice President of the Muskegon Guns and Hoses.
- 2. The scholarship/s are intended for qualified high school seniors who have received confirmation of acceptance from an institution of higher learning. It is preferred, but not mandatory, that the applicant be pursuing a "community service" career / degree.
- 3. The applicant must submit a certified transcript of high school grades along with the required essay and his/her application.
- 4. All applications, transcripts, essays must be post marked no later than April 1st, 2024.
- 5. The scholarship recipient/s will be announced at his/her high school awards ceremony (if possible).
- 6. If recipient/s does not attend an institution of higher learning within one year of graduation all monies awarded will return to the Muskegon Guns and Hoses "Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship" general fund.

If you have questions, feel free to contact Lacey Koens at 231-638-2323

DEADLINE: FRIDAY, APRIL 1st, 2024

Applications postmarked after April 1st will not be considered.



Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship Application

(Please type or print in dark ink)

Name:		
(Last Name)	(First Name)	(middle initial)
Address:		
(Number) (Street)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Telephone (including area code):		
Parent or Guardian Name/s:		
Name of High School:		
I have been accepted by the followi	ng institution/s of higher learnin	ng:

You will need to include, as part of this application, a carefully written essay explaining why you feel giving back to your community is important.

(Signed)

(to be completed by applicant) DEADLINE: Friday, April 1st, 2024

en h		
		VAC N
	3091 Meyers Drive	
	Muskegon, MI 49442	
	(231)638-2323	
Name:(Last Name)	(First Name)	(middle initial)
I participated in the follow	ving extra-curricular activities (clubs, mu	sic, sports, etc.):
I have received the follow:	ing awards or recognition (academic, ath	letic, attendance, etc.):
My community service inc	cluded (civic, church, clubs, etc.):	
My work experience inclu	des:	
	(to be completed by applicant) DEADLINE: Friday, April 1 st , 2024	



High School Principal or Counselor:

The student whose name appears below has applied for the Muskegon Guns and Hoses "Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship". The information listed is needed for the evaluation process.

Thank you, Muskegon Guns and Hoses	
Applicant's Name:	
Ev	aluation of Applicant
Key:	
5 – Superior	Scholarship
4 – Above Average	Character
3 – Average	Leadership
2 – Below Average	Service
1 - Low	Attendance
Anything you would like to add about this ap	plicant:
Signed:	
Title:	Date:
Please attach a certified transcript	
	e completed by principal or counselor) EADLINE: Friday, April 1 st , 2024



Lisa Carlson Memorial Scholarship CHECKLIST

_____Read Application Rules.

_____ Complete pages 3 & 4 of this application.

_____ Completed short essay.

- _____ Forward to your high school principal or counselor the following:
 - 1. The two-page application portion.
 - 2. Your essay.
 - 3. Page 5 for the high school to complete.
 - 4. The provided envelope, including postage

_____ Your high school will mail all forms to Muskegon Guns and Hoses, 3091 Meyers Dr., Muskegon, MI 49442

Please provide your school principal or counselor ample time to process this form.

DEADLINE: FRIDAY, APRIL 1st, 2024

Applications postmarked after April 1st will not be considered.